RESOLUTION NO. 2018-063

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH CROY ENGINEERING FOR EASEMENT ACQUISITION SERVICES RELATED TO THE WATER LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT ON SHARON DRIVE FOR AN AMOUNT OF $86,200.00; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
WHEREAS, the City of Powder Springs (the “City”) previously approved and authorized an agreement with Croy Engineering for design, engineering, bidding and construction management of the Sharon Drive water line replacement;
WHEREAS, it has been determined that easements on twelve parcels are required for construction access as a result of the narrow existing right of way;    

WHEREAS, easement acquisition requires additional professional services, including appraisals and a change in construction management, and the City desires to accept the amendment to modify its services for a fee of $86,200.00; 

NOW THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Mayor and Council of the City of Powder Springs that it accepts and authorizes the Mayor to execute an amendment to the agreement with Croy Engineering for an amount not to exceed $86,200 for acquisition and expanded construction management services, subject to review and approval by the City Attorney.  This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption. 
SO RESOLVED this 7th day of May, 2018.
Albert Thurman, Mayor







Patrick Bordelon, Council Member








Doris Dawkins, Council Member








Patricia Wisdom, Council Member
[additional signatures follow]

Henry Lust, Council Member








Thelma C. Farmer, Council Member

ATTEST:  


________

Kelly Axt, City Clerk
